=OP \$240.00 17811:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Princeton Gamma-Tech, Inc.		102/18/2005	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Princeton Gamma-Tech Instruments, Inc.	
Street Address:	1026 Route 518	
City:	Rocky Hill	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	06553	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1781134	IMAGIST
Registration Number:	1882843	PRISM
Registration Number:	1970614	IMIX
Registration Number:	2402241	AVALON
Registration Number:	2805220	MICROIMAGE
Registration Number:	2768545	EXCALIBUR
Registration Number:	1451912	IMAGEMATH
Registration Number:	1451915	IMAGECRAFT
Serial Number:	76034658	IMAGEMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)921-0459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609 921 3322 x15

Email: rmiller@millermitchell.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0567

900022615

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Miller Address Line 1: 134 Nassau Street, Second Floor Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08542 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Miller /Richard M. Miller/ Signature: Date: 04/07/2005 **Total Attachments: 3** source=TM assignment p1#page1.tif source=TM assignment p2#page1.tif source=TM assignment p3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS made as of the 18th day of February, 2005, by Princeton Gamma-Tech, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor"), to Princeton Gamma-Tech Instruments, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of even date herewith (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks, and trade names of Assignor.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in, to, and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign servicemarks, trademarks, trademark applications, and trade names, including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark applications, and trade names listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks as of the date first above written.

PRINCETON GAMMA-TECH, INC.

By: CE CON Name: CONNETO PALLO E- COX

[SEAL]

State of New Jersey)		
County of Somerset)	ss.;	
County of Somerser)	Laranie M Parsell	Christopher & Cox President
On this 18th day of Februa	Larame M Parsell ary, 2005, before me,, personally appears	ared, of
Princeton Gamma-Tech, In satisfactory evidence) to be	nc., personally known to me (or proved to me or the person whose name is subscribed to the v	on the basis of within instrument and
——————————————————————————————————————	ne executed the same in his authorized capacity	•
•	t the person, or the entity upon behalf of which	h the person acted,
executed the instrument.		

Witness my hand and official seal.

Laraine M. Parsell
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires on July 25, 2007

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

US Trade Mark #	Mark	Date	Status
1,781,134	IMAGIST	07-13-93	Current
1,882,843	PRISM	03-07-95	Current
1,970,614	IMIX	04-23-96	Current
2,402,241	AVALON	11-07-00	Current
2,805,220	MICROIMAGE	01-13-04	Current
2,768,545	EXCALIBUR	09-30-03	Current
1,451,912	IMAGE MATH	12-08-86	Current
1,451,915	IMAGECRAFT	12-08-86	Current
	IMAGE MASTER	05-31-04	Pending

<u>Trade Names</u>

Princeton Gamma-Tech Avalon Spirit PGT

Website

www.pgt.com